
Attendance

First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company Attended? Shared Collaboration Information from Pre-Bid Chat Transcript

1 Paula McDermott paula.mcdermott@austincc.edu

Director Social 
Support Resource 
Development ACC x

2 Kelle' Martin kelle@allgo.org Executive Director allgo x

3 Michelle Friedman michelle.friedman@austintexas.gov APH x

4 Melissa Laurel melissa.laurel@urbanrootsatx.org Grants Manager

Austin Youth & Community 
Farm, Inc., dba Urban 
Roots x

Urban Roots' (Melissa Laurel; melissa.laurel@urbanrootsatx.org) 
- We grow food on our two urban farms and donate it across 
Austin's Eastern Crescent, with a focus on Dove Springs, a SE 
Austin neighborhood adjacent to one of our farms. We are open 
to collaborating. 

5 Dwight Flinkerbusch dwight@cooksnook.net
VP Business 
Development

Chisos Star, LLC/The Cook's 
Nook x

The Cook's Nook is a provider of high, quality nutritious meals 
currently already on sam.gov and has CoA experience. 
www.cooksnook.net

6 Laura Feldman lfeldman@centraltexasfoodbank.org CTFB x

7 Rosamaria Murillo rmurillo@elbuen.org CEO El Buen Samaritano x

El Buen is interested in collaborating. We work with about 7-10 
partners to create access to food all along the the Eastern 
Crescent.

8 Kevin Fincher kevin.fincher@foundcom.org Sr. Grant Writer Foundation Communities x

9 Adele Papoosha apapoosha@frontsteps.org Grant Writer Front Steps x

10 Lisa Barden lisa@keepaustinfed.org Executive Director Keep Austin Fed x
Keep Austin Fed is interested in collaborating! We provide 
surplus food to about 75 partner organizations in Austin.

11 Traci Mondragon tmondragon@mealsonwheelscentraltexas.org
Contracts & 
Grants Specialist

Meals on Wheels Central 
Texas x

12 Amy Haley amy.haley@outyouth.org Grant Writer Out Youth x

Interested in collaborating - Out Youth had a public queer and 
trans community closet for LGBTQ+ folks in need of food and 
other basic necessities. Would love to collaborate on an initiative 
to create more satellite locations to provide better access for 
these essentials.

13 Phyllis Everette peverette@saffrontrust.org Saffron Trust x We feed about 3000 monthly - interested in collaboaration. 

14 Cory Leahy cory@sustainablefoodcenter.org Grants Officer Sustainable Food Center x
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15 Alexander Mace amace@sustainablefoodcenter.org
Food Access 
Manager Sustainable Food Center x

More information about SNAP incentive programs in Texas on 
the new state website: https://doubleuptexas.org/

16 Marienella Davis mina.davis2010@gmail.com SVDP x

serve 1500 to 2000 families monthly in central austin. SVDP also 
provides more services through our pantry. We will be leasing a 
large walk-in cooler to help boost our operations, and allow for 
mobile distributions as well email me at 
mina@ruralmutualaid.org and I can also forward any other info 
to the executive director and client services coordinator as well

17 Inci Chairez inci.chairez@austin.utexas.edu
Community 
Health Worker

The University of Texas- 
School of Nursing- UT 
Children's Wellness Center- x

18 Yvette Lopez yvette.lopez@austin.utexas.edu Social Worker

UT Children's Wellness 
Center- Social Resource 
Center x https://nursing.utexas.edu/wellness-center

19 Pamela Bryant wbfprisonministry@gmail.com Program Director
Walking By Faith Prison 
Ministry x Intersested in collaborating 

20 Amy Price aprice@elbuen.org
Director of 
Development x Interested in collaborating

21 Samantha Rosenberg slrosenberg12@gmail.com x
22 Christine Stanley christine.stanley@austincc.edu Grant Writer x

23 Erin Morton Erin_Morton@aaul.org
grants 
coordinator Austin Area Urban League

24 Julie Weeks jweeks@austinvoices.org
Family Resource 
Center Director

Austin Voices for Education 
and Youth 

25 Chris Bash cbash@frontsteps.org
Director of 
Philanthropy Front Steps, Inc.

26 Simone Benz simone@sustainablefoodcenter.org Sustainable Food Center

27 Jenifer DeAtley jdeatley@sustainablefoodcenter.org
Director of 
Programs Sustainable Food Center

Austin Public Health Staff

41 Natasha Ponczek Shoemanatasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov Interim Manager Austin Public Health Yes

42 Angela Baucom angela.baucom@austintexas.gov
Social Services 
Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes

43 Annabel Osburn annabel.osburn@austintexas.gov
Social Services 
Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes

44 Charlotte Lamb charlotte.lamb@austintexas.gov
Social Services 
Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes

45 Michelle Friedman michelle.friedman@austintexas.gov
Buisness Process 
Specialist Austin Public Health Yes

46 Ashley LeMaistre ashley.lemaistre@austintexas.gov

Public Health 
Program 
Coordinator Austin Public Health Yes
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47 Akeshia Johnson-SmotheAkeshia.johnson-smothers@austintexas.gov Program Manager Austin Public Health Yes
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